
 

 

January 11, 2022 

 

 

 

Mr. Eric W. Larson, PE, AICP, CFM, CPSWQ 

Assistant County Manager 

Effingham County Board of Commissioners 

601 N. Laurel Street 

Springfield, GA 31329 

 

RE: Closeout Documents, Change Order #1 (Summary) and Pay Request #7 (Final) 

Blue Jay Road Water Main Extension A 

 

Dear Mr. Larson: 

 

Forwarded herewith are the following closeout documents submitted by BRW Construction 

Group, LLC for the above referenced project:  

 

-Change Order #1 (Summary) - Deduct in the amount of $34,187.42. 

-Pay Request #7 (Final) - $115,641.08. 

-Contractor’s Guarantee. 

-Contractor’s Release. 

-Statement of Surety. 

-Record Drawings. 

-Construction Reports. 

 

We have reviewed Change Order #1 and recommend approval which will deduct $34,187.42 

from the original contract amount.  We have reviewed Pay Request #7 and recommend payment 

in the amount $115,641.08 to BRW Construction Group, LLC.  This will close out the contract. 

 

Please call me if you have any questions. 

 

Sincerely, 

HUSSEY GAY BELL 

 

 

 

 

Chris Burke, P.E. 

 

cc: Brad Clement, Effingham County 

 
 





James Scholl/HGB

1-10-22

1-10-22









Chris Burke Engineer 1-10-22





1-10-22 1-10-22

James Scholl










